

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20620/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2007 in CWP No. 14055 of 2007 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAHUL KOHLI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
 Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

RR 5 to 21 Dr. R. Swamy, Adv.
 Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

A letter is circulated seeking extension of time for rejoinder. We find that an identical letters were circulated twice earlier and in spite of time being granted, rejoinder has not been filed. Hence, it is taken that no rejoinder is necessary.

List for final disposal.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master